

## CITY OF MANITOWOO

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

March 16, 2022

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2022 Asphaltic Concrete Paving, Project #WS-22-4

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the March 9, 2022 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2022 Asphaltic Concrete Paving, Project #WS-22-4. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bids. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and is as follows:

Name

Bid Bond

Base Bid

**Vinton Construction Company** 

Bid Bond

\$598,314.16

"Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by City Clerk Mackenzie Reed-Kadow and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW

Secretary Board of Public Works

## #WS-22-4 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING (#8136426)

BID DATE: MARCH 03, 2022

			Vinton Co	nstruction
			Company	
Item # Item Description		Qty	Unit Price	Extension
Washington Street- S. 21st St. to S. 25th St.			\$240,9	50.85
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
3 Inlet Protection Type "D"	EA	15	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
4 Concrete Removal	SY	833	\$12.00	\$9,996.00
5 Sawing Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	LF	810	\$3.00	\$2,430.00
6 Sawing Asphalt Pavement	LF	244	\$3.00	\$732.00
7 6" C.A.B.C	SY	833	\$6.25	\$5,206.25
8 8" H.E.S. Concrete Base Coarse (7-Bag), Removed & Replaced	SY	23	\$85.00	\$1,955.00
9 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	64	\$10.00	\$640.00
10 Asphalt Milling/Removal	SY	5910	\$4.85	\$28,663.50
11 HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	1131	\$112.95	\$127,746.45
12 Tack Coat	GAL	300	\$3.85	\$1,155.00
13 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A w/T Gasket), Sanitary	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
14 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), Storm	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
15 Adjust 5" Water Valve	EA	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
16 Resurfacing Sanitary Manhole w/ Cementitious Liner	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
17 Resurfacing Storm Manhole w/ Cementitious Liner	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
18 Resurfacing Storm Inlet w/ Cementitious Liner	EA	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
19 Pavement Marking, Epoxy 4" Lane Lines	LF	2239	\$0.45	\$1,007.55
20 Pavement Marking, Epoxy 6" Crosswalk	LF	1234	\$5.40	\$6,663.60
21 Pavement Marking, Epoxy 18" Stop Bar	LF	126	\$10.25	\$1,291.50
22 Pavement Marking, Epoxy 4" Parking Stall	LF	64	\$4.75	\$304.00
23 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Arrow, Type 1	EA	2	\$210.00	\$420.00
24 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Arrow, Type 2	EA	2	\$235.00	\$470.00
25 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Arrow, Type 3	EA	2	\$315.00	\$630.00
26 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Words	EA	2	\$295.00	\$590.00
Alley #21 bounded by Waldo Blvd, Rankin St, N 21st & N 20th			\$38,83	
27 Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29 Inlet Protection Type "D"	EA	1	\$120.00	\$120.00
30 Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways)	CY	196	\$35.00	\$6,860.00
31 Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Non-Woven)	SY	422	\$2.50	\$1,055.00
32 Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	61	\$3.00	\$183.00
33 12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	471	\$11.33	\$5,336.43
34 HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	76	\$191.35	\$14,542.60
35 Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Driveway	SF	202	\$10.00	\$2,020.00
36 Tack Coat	GAL	25	\$3.85	\$96.25
37 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	125	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
38 Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	125	\$2.50	\$312.50
39 Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	125	\$4.50	\$562.50
Alley #6 bounded by Lincoln Blvd, N. 6th St, New York and Pine			\$102,1	
40 Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
41 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
42 Inlet Protection Type "D"	EA	2	\$120.00	\$240.00
43 Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways)	CY	639	\$28.78	\$18,390.42
44 Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Non-Woven)	SY	1000	\$2.08	\$2,080.00
45 Sawing Asphalt/Concrete driveways	LF	127	\$3.00	\$381.00
46 12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	1533	\$11.33	\$17,368.89
47 HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	236	\$159.95	\$37,748.20

pn Construction

Company

Company

	DACE DIE	TOTAL			\$598,314.16
86	Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	2159	\$1.50	\$3,238.50
	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	2159	\$0.50	\$1,079.50
84	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	2159	\$4.00	\$8,636.00
	Adjust 5" Water Valve	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
82	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A w/T Gasket), Sanitary	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
81	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Driveway	SF	224	\$10.00	\$2,240.00
80	HMA Pavement, Type 5LT 58-28S	TON	413	\$138.45	\$57,179.85
79	Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Non-Woven)	SY	347	\$3.50	\$1,214.50
78	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	347	\$8.17	\$2,834.99
77	Milling Asphalt	SY	1203	\$7.95	\$9,563.85
	Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	25	\$10.00	\$250.00
	Unclassified Excavation	CY	117	\$35.00	\$4,095.00
	Inlet Protection, Type "D"	EA	4	\$120.00	\$480.00
	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
	Mobilization	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
Mariners					462.19
	Grubbing Stumps	ID	72	\$40.00	\$2,880.00
	Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	241	\$4.50	\$1,084.50
	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	241	\$2.50	\$602.50
	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	241	\$10.00	\$2,410.00
	Tack Coat	GAL	85	\$3.85	\$327.25
	HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	296	\$159.95	\$47,345.20
	Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Drivway	SF	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
	12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	1688	\$11.33	\$19,125.04
	Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	205	\$3.00	\$615.00
	Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Non-Woven)	SY	100	\$20.78	\$20,232.32
	Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways)	LS CY	1 703	\$1,600.00	\$20,232.34
	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
	bounded by Lincoln Blvd, N 8th St, New York and Pine Mobilization	1.0	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Televise Storm Sewer	LF	140	\$12.00	\$1,680.00
	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	13	\$10.00	\$130.00
	Furnish and Install Trench Backfill	TON	135	\$20.00	\$2,700.00
	Furnish and Install Type J Casting, (R-2050-A)(open grate) Storm	EA	1	\$801.00	\$801.00
	Furnish and Install Type 1 Field Inlet	EA	1	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
	Furnish and Install 6" Perforated PVC Pipe W/ Sock (SDR 35) Storm	LF	5	\$45.00	\$225.00
	Furnish and Install 8" PVC Pipe (SDR 35), Storm	LF	140	\$65.00	\$9,100.00
	Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	167	\$4.50	\$751.50
	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	167	\$2.50	\$417.50
49	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	167	\$10.00	\$1,670.0
40					

. .